

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 13442 OF 2023

Sanket Sunil Mukte

....Appellant

Versus

Rank Logistics Pvt. Ltd and Anr..

....Respondents

Mr. T. J. Mendon, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. D. S. Joshi, Advocate for the Respondent No.2.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 20th MARCH, 2024.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned counsel for the Respondent No.2.
2. Leave to file compilation of documents.
3. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 19th April, 2024.
4. Learned counsel Mr. D. S. Joshi, waives service on behalf of the Respondent No.2.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)